

Date: 06.03.2024

To, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 524748

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Acquisition of Plot 161. Nandesari Industrial Estate, Nandesari Dist Vadodara.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has purchased on 06th March, 2024 Plot no. 161 at Nandesari Industrial Estate, Nandesari Dist Vadodara admeasuring 796.75 sq. mtrs from Chloro Chem of India to facilitate manufacturing activities of the Company.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Link Pharma Chem Limited

Khushbu Patel Company Secretary Membership No.: A65182

REGISTERED OFFICE:Plot No. 162, G.I.D.C., Nandesari - 391340, Dist. Vadodara (Gujarat) (India)
Tel. (O) 87806 04490E-Mail: linkpharmacs@gmail.comCIN: L24230GJ1984PLC007540Website: www.linkpharmachem.co.in